Te
ch
n
ic
al
 In
fo
rm

Available Tool Chain
TRACE32 - Technical Information 57
Order Information
Module Description
OrderNo
Code
Text
LA-6601
ICE-166/256K
ICE-166 Base Module 256K
Base module for 80C166/C167/ST10 family,
128 add. trace channels for bondout busses
256K memory for ROM emulation up to 30 MHz,
separate break and flag system for ROM area,
trigger and break features for all bondout
busses
LA-6592
M-166
Module 80C166
supports 80C166 with original CPU
target adapter for ET100-QF06
LA-6597
M-166-GOLD-
V2.1
Module PMB2705 GOLD Version 2.1/3.3
supports PMB 2705 GOLD Version 2.1 with original CPU
target adapter for ET176
LA-6598
M-166-GOLD-
2706
Module PMB2706 GOLD
supports GOLD-uC PMB 2706
at 26 MHz, 3 Volt
needs target adapter for ET144
LA-7264
M-166-GOLD-
2800
Module PMB2800 HIGOLD
supports HIGOLD PMB 2800
at 26 MHz, 3 Volt
needs target adapter for ET144
LA-7269
M-166-GOLD-
2800V4
Module PMB2800 HIGOLD V4
supports HIGOLD PMB 2800 V4
at 26 MHz, 2.5 Volt
needs target adapter for ET144
LA-6593
M-166-GOLD-
V1.5
Module PMB2705 GOLD Version 1.5
supports PMB 2705 GOLD with original CPU
target adapter for ET160-QF07
LA-7265
M-167E2-B
Module 80C167E2 Bondout
supports C167/C165/C164/C163/C161 with bondout CPU,
25 MHz, needs adapter A-16x
LA-7266
A-167E2
Adapter C165/C167
supports C167/C165 with bondout CPU, 25 MHz,
target connector to ET144-QF10, ET100-QF06
and ET100-QF49, on-circuit emulation.
LA-7268
M-166-B
Module 80C166 Bondout
supports 80C166 with bondout CPU, 20 MHz,
target adapter ET100-QF01 and ET100R-QF06
LA-7263
A-167-B-3.3-V
Adapter SABC167/C165 3.3 V